Pharmacybrands has 2 cornerstone shareholders who each hold 26.90% of the
shares in the Company:

! Cape Healthcare Limited (Cape Healthcare)

! LPL Trustee Limited (LPL Trustee).

Cape Healthcare acquired its shares on 7 September 2009 by accepting the
takeover offer made by LPL for PBL.

!

!

Pharmacybrands Limited Page 2 Independent Adviser’s Report and Appraisal Report

LPL Trustee first invested in LPL in July 2007 via a share placement.

Pharmacybrands intends to raise $8.0 million of additional equity by allotting a total
of 17,777,778 new ordinary shares to Cape Healthcare and LPL Trustee at an
issue price of $0.45 per share (the Allotments):

! 8,888,889 new ordinary shares to Cape Healthcare to raise $4.0 million (the
Cape Healthcare Allotment)

! 8,888,889 new ordinary shares to LPL Trustee to raise $4.0 million (the LPL
Trustee Allotment).

The Allotments will result in Cape Healthcare and LPL Trustee each becoming the
holder of 30.39% of the ordinary shares (and therefore the voting rights) in the
Company.

Changes in Shareholding Following the Allotments

Current
 Allotments

Post the Allotments
 No. of Shares %   No. of Shares %

Cape Healthcare  26,904,646 26.90% 8,888,889! 35,793,535 30.39%

LPL Trustee 26,904,355 26.90% 8,888,889 35,793,244 30.39%

Non-associated Shareholders 46,192,022 46.20% -! 46,192,022 39.22%

Total 100,001,023 100.00% 17,777,778! 117,778,801 100.00%

Pharmacybrands is also planning to raise up to $3.5 million of additional equity
under a share purchase plan (the Share Purchase Plan).  The Share Purchase
Plan will offer shareholders the opportunity to subscribe for new ordinary shares in
the Company at a price no higher than the price at which shares will be issued
under the Allotments.

The Share Purchase Plan will not proceed if the Allotments are not approved by the
Company’s shareholders.  If the Allotments are approved, the Share Purchase Plan
will take place shortly after the annual meeting.

Neither Cape Healthcare nor LPL Trustee will participate in the Share Purchase